02-10-2005	

•

-

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1

,

RECC

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) O
R. Dean Malmstrom	Name: Regis Development, LLC
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>January 27, 2004</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸	- Street Address: 9627 North Old Orchard Lane
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: _Cedar Hills
Security Agreement Change of Name	States (III.)
Government Interest Assignment	State: Utah
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:_United States Zip:_84062
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	is document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD</u> Internal Address: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2017 Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Street Address: 2 Street Address: 2 Street Address: 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 <	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2017 Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 4. Authorized to be charged by credit card 4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5. Enclosed 6. None required (government interest not affecting title 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total fee (3
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 4. Authorized to be charged by credit card 4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5. Enclosed 6. None required (government interest not affecting title 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total field fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total field fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total field fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total field fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total field fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total field fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total field fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. Total field fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 7. T
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 215 South State Street Suite 550 City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111 Phone Number: (801) 530-0330 Fax Number: (801) 530-5955 Email Address: pate@patepiercebaird.com 9. Signature: A. John Pate Name of Ferson Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2017 Expiration Date 02/08 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 27, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover 3
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. John Pate, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2017 Expiration Date 02/08 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 27, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover 3

PAIENI REEL: 016236 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, R. Dean Malmstrom, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant," having a residence and post office address at 9627 North Old Orchard Lane, Cedar Hills, Utah 84062, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a method and apparatus entitled "COMPUTER PRESENTATION AND COMMAND INTEGRATION METHOD," hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by me and now identified as File No. 3378.2.1.2 of the law firm of PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, Parkside Tower, 215 South State Street, Suite 550, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

on ______. (I hereby authorize the attorneys of PATE PIERCE & BAIRD to insert said serial number and filing date when known.)

Whereas, Regis Development, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Utah, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," having a principal place of business at 9627 North Old Orchard Lane, Cedar Hills, Utah 84062, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee:

The full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, all previously filed provisional applications for which the present application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

© 2005, PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, P.C.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents and the production of evidence, for nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This Assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

R. Dean Malmstrom 9627 North Old Orchard Lane Cedar Hills, Utah 84062

STATE OF UTAH) ss.

County of Salt Lake)

Before me personally appeared R. Dean Malmstrom, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument this 272° day of 2005.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



PATENT REEL: 016236 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 01/27/2005